WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION NO. 12, 421

A RESOLUTION THANKING AND COMMENDING

Míkkí Paul

FOR YOUR SERVICE TO WOODBURY COUNTY

WHEREAS, Mikki Paul was born on September 13, 1917, and has raised four children who are now of retirement age, and

WHEREAS, 1917 was a year of significance for several reasons including the construction of the Woodbury County Courthouse, the beginning of J.R.R. Tolkien's writing of "The Fall of Gondolin" while on medical leave from the British Army, the declaration of war by the United States on Germany, and the third attack of the Third Battle of the Ypres memorialized in a paintings on our Courthouse mural, and

WHEREAS, Mikki celebrates this year 99 years of spirited living by blessing people for nearly five decades in the movie theater business, and having previously desired to be in the movies, has become somewhat of a celebrity herself, and

WHEREAS, Mikki incredibly serves people with a smile at work each day at the Walmart on Singing Hills Boulevard showing up early to demonstrate preparation and a desire to do her work well as a greeter, and

WHEREAS, after 9 decades Mikki describes the world as having changed for the better and the secret to life to just enjoying every day, which she does in a self-effacing way; her life and character demonstrate someone whose spirit thrives amidst the very definition of active generations, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA that the undersigned members of this Board thank and commend Mikki Paul for her years of service to Woodbury County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the wish of all those signing below that the future hold only the best for this very deserving person, Mikki Paul.

BE IT SO RESOLVED this 6th day of September, 2016.

BETT BETTEREN and a day of deploting of the	
WOODBURY COUNTY BO Jeremy J. Taylor, Chairman Jany Man Larry D. Clausen, Member	Jackin D. Smith, Member Mark A. Monson, Member
Attest: Attest	

Patrick F. Gill, Woodbury County Auditor